RESOLUTION NO. 5-9-66

RESOLUTION APPOINTING SPECIAL ENGINEER TO REPRESENT THE INTERESTS OF THE TOWN OF ST.JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

WHEREAS, the Town of St.John, Lake County, Indiana, through its duly authorized Board of Trustees, has discussed the necessity of appointing Leo Besozzi of Besozzi, Carpenter and Ignelzi as a special Engineering Investigator to represent the interests of the Town of St.John relative to the organization, procurement and planning of the town sewer program; and

WHEREAS, it is for the mutual benefit of the Town of St.John and the said Leo Besozzi that authority be granted for such representation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Town
Trustees of the Town of St.John, Lake County, Indiana, that
Leo Besozzi and Carl Carpenter of the engineering firm of
Besozzi, Carpenter and Ignelzi be appointed as Special Investigating Engineers for the Town of St. John and authorized to
appear and organize and coordinate and investigate the sewer
planning program of the Town of St.John before any of the
necessary Federal and State legislative bodies or administrative
bodies in conjunction therewith. That the said representation
and appointment shall be without any obligation, financial or
otherwise, or other expenses of any type or nature to the Town
of St.John, Lake County, Indiana.

ADOPTED this 9 day of May, 1966.

BOARD OF TOWN TRUSTEES
TOWN OF ST.JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

ATTEST:

Clerk-Treasurer